1-31-K	06-10-1998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
1		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	100734210	the attached original documents or copy thereo.
Name of conveying party(ied):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Interavia AG		Name: Mitchell Repair Information Com
		THE STATE OF THE S
<u> </u>		Internal Address
		Street Address: 9899 Willow Creek Road
Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	City: San Diego State CA Zip: 921
General Partnership XXX Corporation-State Switze		State Mp
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? U Yes XXXNO	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
	D Masses	XXX Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representate
Other		designation is attached: OYes ONo
Execution Date: February 8	1007	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNO
C.0003511 54151		
4. Application number(s) or registr	ration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/238,095		2,132,552
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? □Yes X©No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		S. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
-	1	
Name: <u>Stephen R. Dwy</u>	ţ	
Internal Address: The Thom	son Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
		☐ Enclosed
One Sta	ution Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Sta	ation Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Sta	etion Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Sta	State: CT ZIP: 06902	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Chy: Stamford	State: CT ZIP: 06902	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Chy: Stamford	State: CT ZIP: 06902	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
City: Stamford 98 PURIES 00000203 200866 /3238 81 40.00 CH 82 25.00 CH	State: CT ZIP: 06902 095 DO NOT USE TO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit HIS SPACE
City: Stamford 956 FUNTES 00000203 200666 75236 40.00 CH 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	State: CT ZIP: 06902 095 DO NOT USE TO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
City: Stamford 988 PURIES 00000203 200866 /3238 81 40.00 CH 82 25.00 CH	State: CT ZIP: 06902 095 DO NOT USE TO	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit HIS SPACE

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0475

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Schedule A

Trademark Serial No./Registration No.

PROFIT WIZARD 75/238,095

PRICEMARK 2,132,552

TRADEMARK REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated as of February 8, 1997.

WHEREAS, Interavia AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its branch office at Koningslaan 39, 1075 AB Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9899 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, CA 92126, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest, in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Interavia AG

Dated: 4/27/98

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

Name: Gregor Dalrymp Title: Branch Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1738 FRAME: 0477